#### HABIBMETRO

HO/CS/18645/2025 March 20, 2025

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

Dear Sir,

#### Corporate Briefing Session - Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited

This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited ("the Bank") for the shareholders / investors and analysts, to provide highlights about the Bank's financial performance for the year ended December 31, 2024 and its future outlook, is scheduled as per the following program details:

- Day & Date:	Tuesday on March 25, 2025
- Online Platform:	Zoom
- Presentation:	11:30 a.m.
- Q & A:	12:00 noon

Participants are requested to register themselves by emailing their name, designation, company and email address at <u>investor.relations@habibmetro.com</u>. Video link will only be shared with the registered participants.

Pre-registration is mandatory for attending the session. The participants are required to login with their name and institution name on the day and time of the Corporate Briefing.

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to the members of the Exchange.

Yours truly,

Ather Ali Khan Company Secretary

Encl: CBS Flyer

Habib Metropolitan Bank Ltd. (Subsidiary of Habib Bank AG Zurich) HabibMetro Head Office, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi-Pakistan. UAN: 92 21 111-141-414, Fax: 92 21 32630404-05 Website: www.habibmetro.com

# HABIBMETRO

## CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION

You are invited to Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited's Corporate Briefing Session where the Financial Performance and Outlook will be presented.

The meeting will be conducted online via Zoom. Video link will be shared with registered participants only.





Pre-registration is mandatory for attending the session

### Kindly email details including your name, designation, company and email address to

#### investor.relations@habibmetro.com